

Equivalent to Form PTO-15%.

	1007459.	48
	e Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks e record the attached original or copy thereof	Attach bar code label here:
	Docket No. SANKY P-148	
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies): Yutaka ISHIZ	JKA
2-	2- Assignee(s) : Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd. Address(es) : 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393, JAPAN	
3-	Nature of Conveyance:  [/] Assignment  [] Change of Name  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Other:  EXECUTION DATE: March 18, 1998	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A) Application number(s): 08/998,270  B) Patent number(s):
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gerald H. Kiel, Esq.  McAulay Fisher Nissen Goldberg & Kiel, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one  7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)  [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9-	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Gerald H. Kiel Hull	H. Kell June 2, 1998

00000127 08998270 06/23/1998 TTON11 01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd. a Corporation of Japan having a principal place of business at 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393, Japan, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

- Assignor's application for United States Letters Patent entitled: ROTARY POLYGON MIRROR OPTICAL SCANNING DEVICE filed on December 24, 1997 and having Serial No. <u>08/998,270</u>.
- Any and all rights in the United States to inventions b. described in said application for Letters Patent.
- Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and C. substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- Any and all patents that may be granted on the d. foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee.

Witnesses Signatures and Dates: Inventors Signatures and Dates:

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

Miki Vmajawa 18/3/98 YUTAKA ISHIZUKA 18/3/98 Name: Ishizuka YUTAKA

Address: c/o Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd., Komagane Works

No. 14-888, Akaho, Komagane-shi,

Nagano, Japan

PATENT REEL: 9252 FRAME: 0646